

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Conforming Amendments proposed by Representative Crane to Engrossed
Senate Bill No. 225 by Senator Theunissen (Duplicate of H.B. No. 629)

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Section 3(A)" and before the comma "," insert "of the
3 Constitution of Louisiana" and after "to the" insert "powers, duties, and
4 responsibilities of the"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 3, change "empower" to "authorize"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 6, change "empower" to "authorize"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, at the end of line 7 and the beginning of line 8, delete "these
11 authorities" and insert "this additional authority"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, line 8, after "shall be" insert "exercised" and after "by and" insert
14 "in"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, after "to" delete the remainder of the line
17 and delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "refer to city, parish, and other local
18 public school boards rather than parish or city school boards; to provide for"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 1, line 11, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line and delete
21 line 12 and insert "proposed amendment to the electors; and to provide for
22 related matters."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 2, line 12, delete "parish or" and after "city" insert a comma "," and
25 "parish, or other local public"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 2, line 15, insert a comma "," after "management"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

4 On page 3, line 6, change "empower" to "authorize"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 On page 3, line 9, change "empower" to "authorize"